Revision 2.5 - 2024-07-30                                     http://www.tagoretech.com                                    Page 1 of 14
TA9110K
TA9110K – 6 W CW, 30 – 4000 MHz GaN Power Transistor
1.0 Features
2.0 Applications
3.0 Description
The TA9110K is a broadband GaN power transistor capable of
delivering 6 W CW from 30 MHz to 4.0 GHz frequency band.  The
transistor can be used at lower frequencies with reduced output
power. The input and output can be matched for best power and
efficiency for the desired band.
The TA9110K is packaged in a compact, low-cost Quad Flat No lead
(QFN) 3 x 3 x 0.75 mm, 16 leads plastic package.
Figure 3.1 Function Block Diagram
(Top View)
4.0 Ordering Information
Table 4.1 Ordering Information
Base Part
Number
Package Type Form Qty
Reel
Diameter
Reel
Width
Orderable
Part Number
TA9110K
16 Pin 3 × 3 × 0.75
mm QFN
Tape and Reel 3000 13” (330 mm) 18 mm TA9110KMTRPBF
Tuned Evaluation Board, 30 – 2700 MHz TA9110K-EVB-A
Tuned Evaluation Board, 30 – 512 MHz TA9110K-EVB-B
Tuned Evaluation Board, 3300 – 3800 MHz TA9110K-EVB-C
Tuned Evaluation Board, 1500 – 1800 MHz TA9110K-EVB-D
Tuned Evaluation Board, 30 – 800 MHz TA9110K-EVB-E
Tuned Evaluation Board, 950 – 1800 MHz TA9110K-EVB-F
Tuned Evaluation Board, 200 – 2000 MHz TA9110K-EVB-G
● Small signal gain @ 1000 MHz: 17 dB
● Large signal gain @ 1000 MHz: 14 dB
● PSAT @ 1000 MHz: 40 dBm
● PAE @ PSAT @ 1000 MHz: 55%